VS-GT75YF120NT
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 31-Jan-2024 1 Document Number: 96843
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
IGBT 4 Pack Module, 75 A
FEATURES

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
Device code
51 32 4 6
VS- G T 75 Y F
7
120
8
N
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
2 - Insulated gate bipolar transistor (IGBT)
3
4 - Current rating (75 = 75 A)
5 - Circuit configuration (Y = 4 pack)
6 - Package indicator (F = ECONO 2)
7 - Voltage rating (120 = 1200 V)
8 - Speed/type (N = ultrafast with reduced diode, speed 8 kHz to 60 kHz)
9
T
- T = Trench gate field stop IGBT
9 - NTC Thermistor
50  49
41
42
8
6
7
37
38
QB1
QB2
QB3
QB4
46  45
21  20
28
29
32
33
25  24
12
13
14
18
NTC
19
VS-GT75YF120NT
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 31-Jan-2024 9 Document Number: 96843
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
20
.5
15
.9
0.
8
0.
8 19
.8
3